

102082739

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Atty. Ref.: HTM Item 76

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party:

Creditanstalt-Bankverein, now through a change of name, Creditanstalt Aktiengesellschaft, a banking corporation of Austria

Name and Address of Receiving Party:	4:29:02	months and a second sec	14 - 1	: - <del>1</del>
HTM Sport- und Freizeitgeraete Aktiengese Tyroliaplatz 1 A-2320 Schwechat, Austria	· · ·	. A		
<pre>[ ] Individual(s)-Citizenship: [X] Corporation-Country of Incorporation: [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Other:</pre>				
If Assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., (must be separate from Assignment) is att	<del>-</del>	_	natio	n
Nature of Conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [X] Other: RELEASE	[ ] Merger E OF A SECURITY INTEREST			
Execution Date of Document: February 14	, 2002			
Trademark Application Numbers: -	Trademark Registration Number 822 760	ers:		
Total Number of Applications and Registra includes the recording fee of \$65.00. The state of the same and the same approximate or to charge any	le Commissioner is hereby aut	cnori	zea t	.O

his credit any overpayment, or to charge any ad paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DGB/kc

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

2026 Rambling Road

Respectfully subm

Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699

Phone: (616) 381-1156 Fax: (616) 381-5465

Encl: RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Check (\$65) Postal Card Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

420.9510

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0892

## RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Creditanstalt-Bankverein, now through a change of name, Creditanstalt Aktiengesellschaft, a banking corporation of Austria, with offices at Schottengasse 6, A-1011 Vienna, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "BANK") in consideration of the satisfaction of the loan requirements, the receipt of which it acknowledges, hereby releases unto HTM Sport- und Freizeitgeraete Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of the country of Austria, with offices at Tyroliaplatz 1, A-2320 Schwechat, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "HTM"), the collateral security interest recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 1178/0229 on July 11, 1994, in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TYROLIA	822 760	January 24, 1967
TYROLIA	1 238 500	May 17, 1983

Signed in the presence of:	CREDITANSTALT AKTIENGESELI	
Witness MAAA	By: Dr.Friedrich Wit (Type/Print Name and T	<u>halm (Ma</u> nager 'itle)
Or. Klaus Hirsch Witness .		/
11 - 011000	Signature:	ul

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0893

Name of Conveying Party: Creditanstalt-Bankverein

now through a change of name, Creditanstalt Aktiengesellschaft

HTM Sport- und Freizeitgeraete Name of Receiving Party:

Aktiengesellschaft

Trademark Reg. Numbers: 822 760 and 1 238 500

Atty. Ref.: HTM Item 76

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

FIRST CLASS MAILING CERTIFICATE

Sir:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service under 37 CFR 1.8 as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on April 18, 2002.

DGB/kc

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

2026 Rambling Road

David G. Boute

Kalamazoo, Michigan 49008-1699

Phone: (616) 381-1156 Fax: (616) 381-5465

Correspondence: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS ONLY dated April 18, 2002, including enclosures listed thereon

481.9912

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0894